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Req. #15-0412

ORDINANCE NO. 28298

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Biennial Budget; amending the Biennial Budget of
the City for the fiscal years 2015-2016 to appropriate funds from the
2013-2014 biennial budget to cover current contract obligations, transfers,
and other budget adjustments.

WHEREAS under RCW 35.34.200, this ordinance is necessary to
appropriate funds from the 2013-2014 biennial budget to account for contract
obligations, transfers, and other budget adjustments that were not identifiable in
December 2014; Now, Therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TACOMA:

That the Biennial Budget of the City for the fiscal years 2015-2016 (“Biennial
Budget”) is hereby amended by adopting the proposed 2013-2014 biennial
modifications, set out in Exhibit “A” and explained in narrative form in Exhibit “B,”
which exhibits are attached hereto and incorporated as part of this ordinance; and

that the Biennial Budget shall be deemed to be and is hereby amended to provide

for the appropriation and expenditure of said funds.

Passed

Mayor
Attest:

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Deputy City Attorney

Ord15-0412.doc-DEC/bn




EXHIBIT A

City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers, other Obligations

Fund No. Fund Name

0010

General Fund

Special Revenue Funds

1020
1030
1060
1065
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1140
1145
1155
1180
1185
1195
1200
1236
1267
1431
1500
1650

Courts Special Revenue

Contingency Fund

Transportation Capital and Engineering

PW Street Fund (Street Ops, Eng, Transp)
Transportation Benefit District

2% GET Gross Earnings Tax (Street Ops Mnt)
TFD Special Revenue

PWF Property Management

Local Improvement Guaranty

PWE Paths & Trails Reserve

PWB Building & Land Use Services

TFD EMS Special Revenue

PAF Tourism & Conventions

NCS Special Revenue

CED Economic Development Grants

Library Special Revenue

CED Small Business Enterprise

TPD Special Revenue

CMO Municipal Cable TV

CED Local Employment Apprenticeship Program
Traffic Enforcement, Engineering & Education
Total Special Revenue Funds

Debt Service Funds

2010
2035
2038
2040
2041
2042

Voted Bonds

LTD GO Bonds 1997 A & B

CTED PWTF Loan

LTGO 2009 Series A-F Bond Redemption
2010 LTGO Bonds Series 2010B - 2010E
2013 LTGO Refunding Bonds

Total Debt Service Funds

Capital Project Funds

3211
3216
3218
3220

Capital Projects Fund

Police Facility 2002

2009 LTGO Bond Capital Projects
2010 LTGO Bonds

Total Capital Project Funds

Prepared by Office of Management Budget

Adopted Reappropriation Revised

Budget Ordinance Budget
$424,545,347 $2,616,792 $427,162,139
149,762 149,762
751,878 751,878
39,066,926 80,362,691 119,429,617
35,973,794 626,802 36,600,596
4,792,894 4,792,894
13,085,638 13,085,638
5,123,207 1,376,045 6,499,252
974,927 204,924 1,179,851
179,262 179,262
5,561,463 2,099,485 7,660,948
1,448,325 30,810 1,479,135
27,178,640 27,178,640
6,664,782 6,664,782
17,498,257 437,368 17,935,625
27,196,357 250,000 27,446,357
674,840 674,840
546,582 546,582
6,474,719 6,474,719
8,190,510 2,507,663 10,698,173
789,620 789,620
6,490,673 6,490,673
$208,813,056 $87,895,788 $296,708,844
5,412,050 5,412,050
6,368,575 6,368,575
2,313,603 2,313,603
2,998,003 2,998,003
13,231,484 13,231,484
6,652,800 6,652,800
$36,976,515 S0 $36,976,515
12,977,939 8,511,448 21,489,387
72,000 72,000
9,571,849 9,571,849
10,999,551 10,999,551
$13,049,939 $29,082,848 $42,132,787




EXHIBIT A

City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers, other Obligations

Adopted Reappropriation Revised
Fund No. Fund Name Budget Ordinance Budget
Enterprise Funds
4110  Permit Services Fund 18,822,335 350,924 19,173,259
4120 PW Tacoma Rail Mountain Division 4,079,659 4,079,659
4140  PWE Parking Operating 15,285,070 1,251,000 16,536,070
4165  PAF Convention Center 20,933,787 20,933,787
4170  PAF Cheney Stadium 3,025,027 3,025,027
4180 PAF Tacoma Dome 12,865,698 12,865,698
4190  PAF Performing Arts 4,436,000 16,135 4,452,135
4200 Solid Waste 145,745,133 7,111,485 152,856,618
4300 Wastewater 173,938,145 (447,849) 173,490,296
4301  Surface Water 94,021,098 434,574 94,455,672
4450  Union Station 3,577,405 3,577,405
4500 Tacoma Rail 65,643,257 65,643,257
4600  Water Utility 173,782,815 173,782,815
4700 Power 992,849,926 992,849,926
4800 TPU Self Insurance Claims 3,238,211 3,238,211
4805 Low Income Assistance 1,980,000 1,980,000
Total Enterprise Funds $1,734,223,566 $8,716,269 $1,742,939,835
Internal Service Funds
5042  IT Graphics Services 1,682,008 1,682,008
5050 TPU Fleet Service 33,416,984 33,416,984
5086  Youth Build Tacoma 651,003 651,003
5400 PW Fleet Equipment Rental 17,724,756 1,070,000 18,794,756
5453  PWS Asphalt Plant 2,672,883 2,672,883
5540 Comms Equipment - Replacement Reserve 4,727,467 4,727,467
5550  Third Party Liability Claims 7,409,549 7,409,549
5560 Unemployment Compensation 1,067,786 1,067,786
5570 Worker's Compensation 17,832,063 17,832,063
5700 Municipal Building Acquisition & Oper 16,073,809 (2,404,627) 13,669,182
5800 Information Systems 49,417,453 3,552,562 52,970,015
Total Internal Service Funds $152,675,761 $2,217,935 $154,893,696
Trust & Agency Funds
6050 Deferred Compensation Trust 477,680 477,680
6100 Employees Retirement 315,158,781 315,158,781
6120 Relief & Pension Police 9,422,250 9,422,250
6150 Relief & Pension Firefighters 12,446,343 12,446,343
6430  Health Care Trust Labor Management 136,047,188 136,047,188
6440  Group Life Trust 1,909,116 1,909,116
6460 Dental Care Labor Management 12,539,439 12,539,439
6470  Health Care Trust Firefighters 7,026,676 7,026,676
6480 Health Care Trust Police 5,527,293 5,527,293
6795  Public Facilities Districts 6,063,610 6,063,610
Total Trust & Agency Funds $506,618,376 S0 $506,618,376
Total City of Tacoma Budget $3,076,902,560 $130,529,632 $3,207,432,192

Prepared by Office of Management Budget




City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget

EXHIBIT B

Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:

General Fund
0010 - General Fund Amount
Revenues
[ o Lo I OF 1 o I = 1= 1= L Lcl YOS 2,616,792
S 2,616,792
Expenditures
Encumbrances by Department
LY ATEOINEY'S OFfiCE...u ettt sttt et et et st et et ebe st e s et e s et seesesbebers et saesesbeseasares 16,000
Community & ECONOMIC DEVEIOPMENT......cci ittt ettt ettt s et s es et sse st e ses s anseees 53,629
I NG ettt et ettt e te et te e e te e ea e e et ae e beaebbeeeaeeeante et aeeebeseaate abaeateeesaee eaeaennteasbeeeteaennnes 80,000
B ettt ettt ettt et ae e ebe e b sae e be b be sheaeaabe et beeabesebae ehesennte st aes eheseaabessbenebesesaeeeassenteseraeeerene 335,334
HUM@N RESOUICES. ...ttt ettt ettt et e e te s ette e eae e e te st aeeebeeesaeesasaenbesesaeeesssennsessbaeesesesne snsaannsesns 105,167
L] o 2SO TSRO 60,882
Neighborhood & COMMUNITY SEIVICES........ccieiieeceieetiee ettt et et ere e st b ee e st e et ssete st na s e 174,577
Office of ManagemeNnt & BUAZET........c.cuviviienerece sttt ettt et e st s ss s st s s asnene et e 14,000
Planning & DeVElOPMENT SEIVICES........cciricie ettt sttt ee et sttt eebe st st aes e s ebeseaesaesensebesnases st ansetenen 111,482
PUBDIIC WOTKS. ..ottt ettt ettt et st e b et st sae st e s et saesatsesbenbe et saesabeebbesnes sbesaseessenseesseseeenn, 61,599
NON-DEPAITMENTAL....cctiiietietee ettt ettt ettt e e et e et et sae st e et et et sbesesbesseseaestensasessrsatestennasesae 327,000
S 1,339,670
Other Budget Adjustments by Department
City Manager ..o oe ettt e 20,000
Community & Economic Development 92,938
ENVIFONMENTA] SEIVICES. ..ucuvivtitrittittittettee ettt ettt ee s ste e easebesbesbeebestesbestesbesbe st st st sae st st seesnesnenenesnessnes 10,000
Finance 300,000
Pttt ettt ettt st ettt e s et sea sttt s et he s e et e e R S en et e R ek e s et e R een £t ek es e een et eaeaen bt et et enenenteon 216,000
HEATING EXAMINET .ttt ittt st st st st st st st st st st e s e e e e e e e e e s s esbes s besbestessebaesaesess 10,510
L D ATy ettt ettt ettt e et e et et e te et e bt eabe et ea ek es b eheneabeb et eae et Aeabes et ebe et aeatetens et senenteters et an 132,674
Neighborhood & COMMUNITY SEIVICES......cceiriieecesierire ettt et ese s st s e e sbe e ses e aseseesessnae 25,000
PUDBIIC WOTKS ..ottt e e e e e e s e bbb s bbb s bbb s seb s s sen s s s s saseassassassassassassassaserssassresreenes 450,000
NON-DEPAITMENTAL..c.ectiiietieeie ettt et e e st e et et sae st esebeseaae stesessesesasessesessesereaseseesessesen 20,000
S 1,277,122
Total General Fund $ 2,616,792

Prepared by Office of Management Budget




EXHIBIT B
City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations
Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:

Special Revenue Funds

1060 - Transportation Capital and Engineering Amount
Revenues
Federal Dept of Transportation Grants........ccuecceceeeeieereieeseseserirese st sesesessssestesesseseseaseseesessesessssessesensons 38,503,100
WA State Dept Of COMMEITE GIraNTs.......ccciceeieierireiecte et ee et e et ese e e st seaberessete st es s ssete st sssessnsataseens 11,994,152
WA State Transportation Improvement Board Grants 10,161,615
FUNG CASN BAIANCE....uvieeiereiieeictictectcttcr ettt ettt ees st ettt st asesasaasaasassansassabesbesbesbesbeste st stestestessessensenns ons 5,790,135
Local Improvement District INStallment NOTES.......ccveviveeierieeetce ettt s er e s se s 5,065,773
Transfer from Real Estate EXCISE TaX FUNG.......c.cooiiiiiiiicee ettt e aes s e 2,956,958
Transfer from BONG FUNGS. ...ttt ettt st sttt st st et ae st st saessssenbesnnesresnsenns 1,984,917
University of WashinGTon Grant..........cccieiie ettt et ettt e et et ass e st se s eaa s s et snssesaens 1,067,893
ULIHTY PartiCiPation....cci ittt sttt st s et et s s et eaesbesessassesansstesessassssansstesersnnn 1,039,597
Port of TaCOMa CONTIIDULION......cici ittt e e e e e e e s s bes st esbesbenbenbensensennes 750,001
1Y Lol o T VL=t o Tel (3 SV T=1 I - D OO RTRTRTN 388,669
HEAVY HAUl PEIMIT FEES.....ocueiieeieece ettt ettt et ettt et e s et b e et se et et sae et ssa et st sasebeseasanasans ons 302,881
WA State Dept of Transportation Grants..........cieeievrrinirsieseresiesere s st essssese e sesesssssssssesessassssassssesens 300,000
PrIVATE CONTIIDULIONS. .. ccuitititietc ettt eb bbb b et ees et ees s sassaseasasssasaasassassassaseansatssbestestesbestesaesnes 57,000
S 80,362,691
Expenditures
Puyallup River Bridges (F16A & F16B) 35,105,563
Tacoma AVENUE SOULN BIidZE......coooiieriece ettt et st ettt st s e b s st se st sasebe e s aeseaeebenans 9,504,860
Port of Tacoma Rd; SR 509 10 E L11EN...uiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt st sttt sre e ses e st sas s aenaea s 8,013,973
Local IMpProvement DiStriCt PrOJECES.......cciiiiiieieee ettt ettt ettt st et s st st s e s s ebesne e 6,483,237
South Tacoma Way Corridor MUItIMOal.........cceeeieeiniici it vass e st e e s e st sesenens 3,545,642
Union Avenue Viaduct REhabilitation.........cccce it s e e s e es s aenaes 2,949,136
Pedestrian Crossing Improvements..... 2,500,000
Schuster Parkway Bridge Rehabilitation 1,801,039
Lincoln Avenue Bridge and OVEIIAY.......cciiiririieveeeirtee ettt st et are s st ses s aes s st ses s sssasesaesansesanes 1,780,942
Foss Harbor Esplanade Site 11, PRAS@ 2......cccciucuieeie ettt et etees e st se et et sae et s er st sas st snasasasansene 1,538,482
17th St Extension and UWT IMPrOVEMENTS.......ccceveiceririeesieeerereseste e esasessessesessessssssessessssesessassseesessns 1,167,893
SR7 (Pacific Ave) Signal Safety IMProvVemMENTS.........cocoucieeeee ettt et er et et s s s e eve e 995,166
SIAEWAIK PrOZIamS...c.c vttt sttt st st st st s et et et st es et e e ase st sesbesarease st sessessrsaseseesenssen 859,368
IN. VASSAUIT AVE.....vevieieiceeee ettt ettt sttt abesas st sbe st st sbesbesbe st sbestestestessessensensenssnssasensensensannens 732,168
Milwaukee Way (LiNCOIN AVE-MaArshall AVE).........ccccuiveeeieeeeieiie ettt er e seese e es e s ses st ss s ensessaesens 432,126
Thea Foss Waterway ESplanade Site 10.......c.ccceeieineieece it ee ettt eectese et et e etese s aeseeebesnsessesens 380,000
Sheridan Elem - Safe ROULES t0 SCROON.........oo.viuieiece ettt sttt st st e r e b s seraens 334,532
Mildred Street IMPIrOVEMENTS. ..ottt ettt e st e et et ete st sa et essasesteeabesassasestensasesasasestennan 306,553
Other MisCEllaN@OUS PrOJECES......cciiiiiiieeieice ettt st ettt st ase e st s s et asestesesasassassstesessansesanease s 1,932,011

S 80,362,691

Prepared by Office of Management Budget



EXHIBIT B
City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:

1065 - PW Street Fund Amount
Revenues
Transfer from GENEIAI FUNG. ..ottt st st a et b st et ea e st sae st sebbeneesbesneseraens 350,000
Transfer from Other Fund 179,000
(a0 g Lo 01 o I == =1 Lol SISO 97,802
S 626,802
Expenditures
Pavement CONAItION SUMVEY ..ottt e ettt et ettt b ettt et et e b et e s esersersensansanees 350,000
ROAAWAY MaiNTENANCE PrOJECLS....uiieetireieetei ettt ettt ee st e et et ese st ses b e assseeessesessasestesessesersaseseesean 202,802
SCROOI BEACONS......cceieieeieeiee ettt ettt et et et st st ste st st st st st e st et e s e s e e ss e e seaseabesbenbensessasbasbasbessenteraenns 54,000
TransPOrtation MaSter PIaN.........ccceiriei ettt st ee st ettt es s e sas st esbebessesesaesensesereasasen s 20,000
S 626,802
1090 - TFD Special Revenue Amount
Revenues
Transfer from BON FUNGS ...ttt ettt st sttt et st st et aease e st sbe st senbes e saesnsenns 920,165
Federal Dept of HOMeland SECUILY Grant........ccccieeieceieetiee ettt sttt st e ere s st e eras s 421,935
(a0 g Lo 01 o I = 1= =1 Lol TSRS 33,945
S 1,376,045
Expenditures
Fire EQUIPMENT PUICNASE .. ecui ettt ettt ettt et et e st st e b essaeste e s beb st ete st ssabebesanestensabasens 820,165
FIre Training SIMUIGEOT ... c.viiri ettt et et st r et st ses b ee e s saees et eseatesesesseseneasesersensesenen 555,880
S 1,376,045
1100 - PWF Property Management Amount
Revenues
(a0 g Lo O 1 o I = 1= =L Lol TSSO 204,924
S 204,924
Expenditures
Right-0f-Way IMPIrOVEMENTS. ...ttt sttt et et et se e st e s et ssbe st e s et ess et st sesbessssasessennnnes 202,424
Consulting Services 2,500
S 204,924

Prepared by Office of Management Budget



EXHIBIT B
City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:

1140 - PWE Paths & Trails Amount
Revenues
Federal Dept of Transportation Grants........ccuecceeeeeieereieesesesesiresestesesesesessestesesseseseaseseesessesesesseseesensons 1,148,414
IMIEEFO ParKS GraNt..c.oovi ettt e e e s s s bbb s bbb ebsebsebsebsebaebsebaesaesses st sessessssrssasens 360,000
Transfer from Real Estate EXCiSE TaX FUNG.......cuioiiiiiiictiieee ettt et et st s s e st sressnaenaeas 320,071
FUNG CASN BAIANCE....eeieeieteeieeicticttctcttcttct ettt ettt eee st ettt seasesassasassassasssssabssbesbesbe st sae st st stestessessensense ons 213,500
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax 57,500
2,099,485
Expenditures
WaALEE FIUME TFaAIl LINEu.evietierieiieiieictcetcttcttct ettt ettt ettt et s ee e ees e st ssssassasaassassaesassbesbsebeabesbesbesbesbe st sresre 1,345,112
Praifie LINE Trail.cuii ettt ettt ettt b sae b b ea et sae st sebaente st sassessenseestesresnssenbennes 515,399
Cross County Commuter CONNECLON Trail.....cciiiiciceiietiee ettt sttt st e v e st e r s s saenanes 168,974
NI WA o] =T<] A O T T=Tot o) ol I =11 OSSR 70,000
2,099,485
1145 - PWB Building & Land Use Services Amount
Revenues
(a0 g Lo 01 o I = 1= =1 Lol TSSO 30,810
30,810
Expenditures
Old City Hall CoONIition ASSESSIMENT......c.ccueueiietiiete ettt ete st e v ese e see et et assbeseeessesesatesasasatesessasesaensnsens 30,810
30,810
1185 - NCS Special Revenue Amount
Revenues
FUNG CASN BAIANCE....evievieietieticttcttcttcrtcrtet ettt ettt ees st se st st st saeaassasaasassassassebssbesbesbesbesae st stestestessessessenns ons 390,492
WA State Dept of Social & Health Services Grants.......cceuvircieniiiniresie st s sesssses e ens 46,876
437,368
Expenditures
MENTAl HEAITN CONTIACTES.....icviiiicee ittt e e e e a s e s bbb besaesaesaerseraens 287,512
Graffiti Removal Contracts 83,816
GaANE REAUCTION CONTIACES. .. cuiiiiuecieeietieeete sttt e st et esesae et ses bt eteetessbebasatesteenbebassensstensssesasenestesnans 36,901
(01 T g o (=T = LK O] g =Tt £SO 29,139
437,368
1195 - CED Economic Development Grants Amount
Revenues
EPA Watershed Prote@CION GraNt.........cocceieeieieeeieiieie et eereeiee st s st ses et st sae s ees e e saesassessenssessesasssssenn: 250,000
250,000
Expenditures

Prepared by Office of Management Budget



EXHIBIT B
City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:

Planning & Environmental Review of Tacoma Mall Regional Growth Center..........cccccccveveeveceecerenene 250,000
$ 250,000
1431 - CMO Municipal Cable TV Amount
Revenues
FUNG CASN BAIANCE.....evieeieretietictcttctcrtcrtet ettt ettt e st see et e st asesassasaasaasessassabssbesbesbestesae st stestestessessensenns ons 2,507,663
S 2,507,663
Expenditures
Master Control Center Capital.......coc ittt ettt st sr e st e r s ere b s s senaseseesensans 900,000
TV Tacoma Network Infrastructure Capital........cc.uocceceeeeciiniie ettt et s e b e e 469,248
TV Tacoma Equipment Replacement Capital.......cocceireree ittt se st s e e enene 456,500
CityNet INfrastructure Capital.......ccoce ettt st e r s s st e s aesete st s sebssate st nnaserennns 200,000
Design Services for Capital PrOJECES. .. ..o iiiriie vttt ettt ettt s b e st ses s e s st sas s ens 171,915
Council Chambers SOUN UPGIades.......c.ccececuerieeeieceeeeriseee st seerese e ste e sesaesssesae s sesasssssste s sasassansstesnns 150,000
WWED STIALEEY .. uevieeieririerirtitsteststettrt et s e ses et tetesesteses et st asestesestaseeass seesesbesersasesbesesseseneasestesessesens et sersnnsesereaseans 150,000
U.S. Open Marketing INITiatiVes. .......ccceieeieriieie ettt st et ee st st e e b s st st e st seeebe st saserene e 10,000
S 2,507,663

Total Special Revenue Funds $ 87,895,788

Capital Projects Funds

3211 - Capital Projects Amount
Revenues
FUNG CASN BAIANCE....evievieietieticttcttcttcrtcrtet ettt ettt ees st se st st st saeaassasaasassassassebssbesbesbesbesae st stestestessessessenns ons 4,511,449
Transfer from BONA FUNGS. ...ttt sttt et st b et b sae st en et sbesas s aenssestesaeannns 3,000,000
Transfer from GENEIal FUNG. ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt st s st se e neas 1,000,000
S 8,511,449
Expenditures
Lincoln Business District Improvements 3,500,000
Municipal Facilities IMProVEMENTS........ccivici ettt sttt st e b s sae st sea st atesbe s berenanean 1,050,000
FIre Station UPGIades.....uc i eieeierireee st ettt st ettt sae st ses et st ste st as et et ass st sestesereans stesessesersaseseesessesensans 702,000
Sidewalk Programs........cccccvevevecrennenenne 665,674
Local Improvement District Projects 600,000
South Tacoma Way Business District Improvements 500,000

Neighborhood Projects........ucceveeineeceseneeeiness e 415,180
Other Miscellaneous Projects 1,078,595

S 8,511,449

Prepared by Office of Management Budget



EXHIBIT B
City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:

3218 - 2009 LTGO Bonds Amount
Revenues
(a0 g Lo 01 o I = 1= =L Lol SISO 5,007,150
Transfer from Bond Funds 1,889,700
IMETIO Parks CONTIIDULION......ccviiiieiitieie ettt ettt st st a et sae st et be e s stesae st senbesnse sbesassessennee s 1,740,000
WA State Dept Of COMMEITE GIraNt........cccceiieiie ittt te st e et aeebe st s et ee et st esbesersebessesesaesnns 485,000
Transfer from General Fund . 450,000
S 9,571,850
Expenditures
PEOPIE'S POON... ..ttt ettt sttt et st et s ste st e s et e s ebe et e s tebens et st aea bt ers et senesbetereetenrenennas 6,941,083
Lincoln Business DistriCt IMPrOVEMENTS......ccuviiiriireee st e seses et e st sesesassassstesessssassassstesessessssasesse s 1,442,122
FOIt NISQUAITY ..ottt ettt et s et e e et e et et saeebe st beb et ase sbesenbesseseaeebesesses st arestennasesan 375,000
215t & Jefferson BrOWNTIEI. .. ..ottt st st s s ses e et saesreenaenee 250,000
Other MiSCEIANEOUS PrOJECES......ccicieiiietietee ettt ettt et se e aes e etese et et easebesse et et easetesesensesensate s 563,645
S 9,571,850
3220 - 2010 LTGO Bonds Amount
Revenues
FUNG CASN BAIANCE....eeievieietiettctcttctcttct ettt ettt et st es st sae st ssesassasaasassessassebssbesbesbe et sae st stestestessessessenne ans 10,999,550
S 10,999,550
Expenditures
Pt. RUSTON WATEIWAIK....oonviceeieeictee ettt ettt st st et st sat b ben et sbessssenbesnnesbesasssaessesssesreens 2,998,185
PEOPIE'S POON.. ottt ettt sttt et st e et s ste st e s et easebe st aea st eas et st nenteters et senenbesersetenrnnnnes 1,889,700
Lincoln Business DistriCt IMPIrOVEMENTS. .....ccuciiiirireee st et es et e st sesssassassstesessesassassstesessessssasesse s 1,557,878
TacomMa AVENUE SOULN BIidZE... ..ottt ettt sttt et s et s e st se st ess et sns s aeseaeebenans 1,325,002
Fire Facilities........cceeuu... 1,178,794
Fire Capital Purchases 820,165
SEF L PrOJECES. .. vttt ettt sttt ettt et et e eaeeaeeaesaesaesaesbe st st st st st st st st seenaenaenae e e nee. 307,157
ADA Improvements.......ccccuecveenuennes 255,954
Foss Waterway Capital Projects 248,405
Other MiSCEIAaNEOUS PrOJECES......cccciiiiietietie ettt ettt ettt aes e etesr s et eassbesees st sasetesesensesennate s 418,310

S 10,999,550

Total Capital Funds $ 29,082,849
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EXHIBIT B
City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:

Enterprise Funds

4110 - Permit Services Amount
Revenues
PUZET SOUNT ENEIZY.cuviviiiieiieietireee sttt s sttt et st s st st s st st sessas et ese et sessessesanessesessassesanessenen 350,924
350,924
Expenditures
Environmental Impact Statement for proposed Liquified Natural Gas facility in the Tideflats.......... 350,924
350,924
4140 - PWE Parking Operating Amount
Revenues
FUNG CASN BAIANCE....eeievietctiettcttcticttcrtcttet ettt ettt ees st ee st e sesaesassasaasansassassabesbesbesbestesae st stestestessessesenns ons 1,251,000
1,251,000
Expenditures
(DI LT A =To IV 101 (=] 0 F= 1 0[P 676,000
LED LINtING PrOSIam....cucciiicieeiietieeee ettt e ettt et saeeteses s aeesae st sesses et ansebesssses st sasebesnsasaesansete e sessssenss 300,000
License Plate RECOZNITION PrOSrami. ... i ccciirireee sttt ss st v e st s e sse st ses s e ase st sassesesesseseesensans 275,000
1,251,000
4190 - PAF Performing Arts Amount
Revenues
Transfer from Real Estate EXCiSE TaX FUNG.......ouieoiiiiiiieeiceiee ettt et et s s v e st sresnaenaeas 16,135
S 16,135
Expenditures
TEATEE UPGIAUES....eieeee ettt ettt st ettt st ste e et et ste st s s et e s ate st senbeb e s atesbenssbesarsete st nsssesansateseennan 16,135
16,135
4200 - Solid Waste Amount
Revenues
Budget adjustments to align financials with 2015 Bond Issuance and Rate Model.............ccoeevuvnene 7,107,030
(a0 g Lo 01 o I = 1= =L Lol TSRS 4,455
7,111,485
Expenditures
Budget adjustments to align financials with 2015 Bond Issuance and Rate Model.............c.cceeuuveen. 7,107,030
[ Q=T (= IO Y g = Lot £ 4,455
7,111,485
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EXHIBIT B
City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:

4300 - Wastewater Amount
Revenues
Budget adjustments to align financials with 2015 Bond Issuance and Rate Model.........c.ccccoerurenene. (1,284,892)
FUNG CASN BAIANCE......eieeietetteticttcttctcttcrtct ettt et eer et ettt st st seaseaassasaasassassassebssbesbesbesbe st st saestestessessensenns ons 837,042
S (447,850)
Expenditures
Budget adjustments to align financials with 2015 Bond Issuance and Rate Model (1,284,892)
[ g =1 o] ] = Yot £ 837,042
S (447,850)
4301 - Surface Water Amount
Revenues
Budget adjustments to align financials with 2015 Bond Issuance and Rate Model.............ccccecuuueene 697,510
FUNG €SN BAlANCE....eiui ittt ettt ettt sttt ettt es e ebeseabeb s s sasebesbabessessasebenbabessessasebenen e (262,935)
S 434,575
Expenditures
Budget adjustments to align financials with 2015 Bond Issuance and Rate Model.............ccoeeuuueene. (262,935)
EQQUIPMENT PUICNASES ... ittt ettt sttt sttt ee st s et e e e ses b se s s sbesesses et asesaesassesasassseenensasens 427,279
[l g =1 o ] =Yt £SO 270,231
S 434,575
Total Enterprise Funds $ 8,716,269
Internal Service Funds
5400 - PW Fleet Equipment Rental Amount
Revenues
INEEITUND CRAIZES....ui ettt ettt ettt et ettt et se ettt eaeetese s es et sasebe e ses st easetesnssenseseas et snssessens 1,070,000
S 1,070,000
Expenditures
MaINTENANCE WOTK OFAEIS...cviiuiieee ettt et sttt st st a e saesas st sesbee st saesassebaasaessessaesssenaennnesns 1,070,000
S 1,070,000
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EXHIBIT B
City of Tacoma, Washington
2015-2016 Biennial Budget
Reappropriation of 2013-2014 Contracts, Transfers and Other Obligations

Narrative Explanation for the Budget Amendment Ordinance

Authorize an Increase in Revenues and Expenditures for 2015-2016 Appropriations:
5700 - Municipal Building Acquisition & Operations Amount
Revenues
Transfer from Real Estate EXCiSe TaX FUNG.......cuicviiiiiieiiceeee ettt et et st s r e st saesnaenaeas 875,732
FUNG CASN BAIANCE....eeieeietceiettcttettctcttcttct ettt sttt st se st st seasesassasassassasssssabesbesbesbesteste st saesrestessessensenee ons 248,898
Consolidate Telecommunications into Information Technology Fund...........cccceivivenivecininncs e (3,529,259)
$ (2,404,629)
Expenditures
Municipal BUilding IMPrOVEMENTS.......cccii ittt ettt ettt et et se st eesbesea s et aseetessaseb et esestesasarens 1,054,240
EXEEINAI CONTIACTES..ecutiee ittt ettt et ettt et she st e eb et sbesassassesae s sbesassessenaee st saesrseesbennesaesnsens 70,390
Consolidate Telecommunications into Information Technology Fund..........ccccceveiveiececcineece e (3,529,259)
S (2,404,629)
5800 - Information Systems Amount
Revenues
INEEITUNG CRAIZES.....i ittt ettt et sttt e st s s et eaeebeses et et sasebe s sas st easebesessenteseas et snsnesbens 23,305
Consolidate Telecommunications into Information Technology Fund...........cccceivivenivecninncs e 3,529,259
S 3,552,564
Expenditures
TrAINING EXPENSES......eieetieie ettt sttt et st st e sa e et ste et et e s e e seesueeeaessenaeseesssersaessanne sbesneessennnsees 20,805
TEMPOTArY LAbOr SEIVICES...c.eiiiiiieietie ettt ettt er st e st s s st esestees et e ase st sesseseresasseesensesensen 2,500
Consolidate Telecommunications into Information Technology Fund............ccceveiveiececeieeece e, 3,529,259
$ 3,552,564
Total Internal Service Funds $ 2,217,935
Grand Total Expenditures - All Funds  $ 130,529,633
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